WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of
Brampton desires to undertake the development and improve-
ment of various parks and recreational facilities.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of

Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open F

Council this 1l4th day of March, 1977.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 52-717

A By-law to authorize a capital
expenditure in the amount of
$217,740.00 for the development
and improvement of various parks
and recreational facilities.

That the Council of the Corporation of the City of
Brampton shall undertake the development and
improvement of various parks and recreational
facilities as set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

at a total estimated cost of $217,740.00.

That the Mayor and the Treasurer are hereby authorizec
in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation to
borrow from time to time by way of promissory note
from the Royal Bank of Canada, 1 Main Street North,
Brampton, a sum or sums not exceeding in the
aggregate $217,740.00 for the aforementioned purpose
and to give on behalf of the Corporation to the

Royal Bank of Canada a promissory note or notes
sealed with the Corporate Seal and signed by the
Mayor and the Treasurer for the money so borrowed

with interest which may be paid in advance or otherwic
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e.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

S ot

Kenneth R. Richardson, Clerk
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SCHEDULE "A"

TO BY-LAW NUMBER 52-77

Development

1. McLaughlin Road Park

Victoria Park

Walkways)
Centennial Park
Peel Village
Meadowvale
Hilldale

Clark
Dearbourne
Howden

walks

3,700
1,500
300
1,000
700
10
1,600

2. Tennis Court Resurfacing(2)
Northwood Park and

. 3. Park Walkwai,Program (Asphalt

feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet

- 1,000 feet

4, Parkland Water Service

Fairgrounds Diamonds - $3,000

Cos

pa—pg—

$30,000.00

12,000.00

Resurface and widening of existing

37,740.00

Earnscliffe Park Diamonds - $3,000
Rosalea Diamonds - $3,000
Victoria Park Soccer and
Diamonds - $6,000
Greenbriar - $3,000

18,000.00

Debentures

6. Field Recreation Improvements

7. Park Improvement Program

contours

contours

(d) Picnic areas

(a) Horticultural areas
(trees, plants, shrubs - $6,000
(b) Large berming and

(c) Minor Berming and

(a) Bramalea, and No. 7,
Dixie, Peel Village,
Seaborn, Cenotaph

(b) Goldcrest, Seaborn McLaughlin

(c) Madoc, Eastbourne, English

(d) Eastbourne, Woodview

9. Outdoor Wading Pool

Hilldale Park

10. Paving

12. Tree Planting Program

(a) Sports box Boards - $4,800
(b) Ball diamond improvements
to screens - $10,000
(c) Bleachers for facilities - $3,200

(a) Eastbourne, Bramalea S.S.,
Huttonville, Memorial

(b) Centennial, Earnscliffe No. 2
Madoc, Glenvale, Balmoral

(c) Centennial, Beatty Fleming,
Madoc, Northern Electric

$12,000

$2,500
$4,000

Clark and

Northwood

10,000.00

Rosalea Park - parking area
Earnscliffe Park - parking area

25,000.00

18,000.00

25,000.00

42,000.00

$22,500.00

9,000.00

28,305.00

18,000.00

13,500.00

25,000.00

7,500.00

42,000.00

25,000.00
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